Nijverheidslaan +50/56, B-8540 Deerlijk - BELGIUM
Tel +32 56 617 977 - Fax +32 56 617 955
info@batterysupplies.be - www.batterysupplies.be
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DLC12-200EV
Applications
START CYCLIC STATIONARY SOLAR MARINE
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
Constant Power Discharge ( Watts ) at 25 0C (77 0F )
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 0C (77 0F )
Application Specification
Unit: mm   Dimension: 522(L)×240(W) ×219(H)×225(TH)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Nominal Capacity 214AH
Design life 12 years
Terminal  T13(M8)
   thgieW .xorppA
Container Material       ABS
       yticapaC detaR
                10Hour Rate (20.0A to 10.8V)
 3Hour Rate
1Hour Rate
Internal resistance Full charged at 25˚C: 3.2 mOhms
Max. Discharge Current
Cycle use:
Max. charge Current:
Float use :
Self discharge
Approx 62.5kg (137.8lbs)
200Ah
160Ah
128Ah
Operating Temperature
Discharge:
Charge :
Storage:
1800A(5S)
Charge Method (25 ˚C)
3% of capacity declined per month at 20˚C
14.4-14.8V(-5mV/ ˚C)
   (128A to 10.5V)
 100A
13.5-13.8V(-3mV/ ˚C)
(53.4A to 10.8V)
Renewable Energy Storage
Solar/wind generating storage cyclic
Hybrid Energy Power Storage
New Energy Vehicle
Hybrid Electric Vehicle
Backup power supply
Other Standby, Cyclic Power Systems
13
22
5
21
9
 -40 ~60℃ (-40~ 140˚F)
 -20 ~50℃ (-4~ 122˚F)
 -20 ~50℃ (-4~ 122˚F)
5min 10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
482 340 289 230 192 133 119 70.1 50.6 38.6 33.7 28.4 23.0 19.5 10.5
541 381 325 253 203 139 122 73.7 53.6 41.4 35.6 30.0 24.0 20.0 10.7
603 417 348 267 213 145 126 75.1 54.0 42.5 36.5 30.6 24.2 20.2 10.8
656 424 359 279 217 150 127 76.2 54.4 43.5 36.8 31.2 24.4 20.4 10.8
683 435 367 293 223 153 128 76.8 55.0 44.2 37.3 31.8 24.6 20.6 10.9
705 453 379 306 227 157 129 77.2 55.6 44.8 37.6 32.2 24.8 20.8 10.9
5M 10M 15M 20min 30M 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
865 615 544 432 368 259 229 137 98.6 74.1 66.1 55.4 45.1 37.8 21.0
969 672 608 470 401 272 248 142 101 79.6 69.2 58.2 46.6 38.5 21.2
1054 705 643 483 407 283 249 145 105 81.5 70.2 58.9 47.0 38.8 21.3
1131 745 647 494 412 294 251 146 105 83.4 70.6 59.9 47.4 39.2 21.4
1136 769 655 505 414 298 254 147 107 85.9 71.2 61.0 47.6 39.6 21.5
1181 793 668 516 417 303 255 147 109 88.1 72.0 62.1 48.0 40.1 21.6
Float current:   ≤ 1.0A
Nijverheidslaan +50/56, B-8540 Deerlijk - BELGIUM
Tel +32 56 617 977 - Fax +32 56 617 955
info@batterysupplies.be - www.batterysupplies.be
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DLC12-200EV
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
Constant Power Discharge ( Watts ) at 25 0C (77 0F )
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.65V/cell
1.60V/cell
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 0C (77 0F )
Application Specification
Unit: mm   Dimension: 522(L)×240(W) ×219(H)×225(TH)
Nominal Voltage 12V
Nominal Capacity 214AH
Design life 12 years
Terminal  T13(M8)
   thgieW .xorppA
Container Material       ABS
       yticapaC detaR
                10Hour Rate (20.0A to 10.8V)
 3Hour Rate
1Hour Rate
Internal resistance Full charged at 25˚C: 3.2 mOhms
Max. Discharge Current
Cycle use:
Max. charge Current:
Float use :
Self discharge
Approx 62.5kg (137.8lbs)
200Ah
160Ah
128Ah
Operating Temperature
Discharge:
Charge :
Storage:
1800A(5S)
Charge Method (25 ˚C)
3% of capacity declined per month at 20˚C
14.4-14.8V(-5mV/ ˚C)
   (128A to 10.5V)
 100A
13.5-13.8V(-3mV/ ˚C)
(53.4A to 10.8V)
Renewable Energy Storage
Solar/wind generating storage cyclic
Hybrid Energy Power Storage
New Energy Vehicle
Hybrid Electric Vehicle
Backup power supply
Other Standby, Cyclic Power Systems
13
22
5
21
9
 -40 ~60℃ (-40~ 140˚F)
 -20 ~50℃ (-4~ 122˚F)
 -20 ~50℃ (-4~ 122˚F)
5min 10min 15min 20min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
482 340 289 230 192 133 119 70.1 50.6 38.6 33.7 28.4 23.0 19.5 10.5
541 381 325 253 203 139 122 73.7 53.6 41.4 35.6 30.0 24.0 20.0 10.7
603 417 348 267 213 145 126 75.1 54.0 42.5 36.5 30.6 24.2 20.2 10.8
656 424 359 279 217 150 127 76.2 54.4 43.5 36.8 31.2 24.4 20.4 10.8
683 435 367 293 223 153 128 76.8 55.0 44.2 37.3 31.8 24.6 20.6 10.9
705 453 379 306 227 157 129 77.2 55.6 44.8 37.6 32.2 24.8 20.8 10.9
5M 10M 15M 20min 30M 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h
865 615 544 432 368 259 229 137 98.6 74.1 66.1 55.4 45.1 37.8 21.0
969 672 608 470 401 272 248 142 101 79.6 69.2 58.2 46.6 38.5 21.2
1054 705 643 483 407 283 249 145 105 81.5 70.2 58.9 47.0 38.8 21.3
1131 745 647 494 412 294 251 146 105 83.4 70.6 59.9 47.4 39.2 21.4
1136 769 655 505 414 298 254 147 107 85.9 71.2 61.0 47.6 39.6 21.5
1181 793 668 516 417 303 255 147 109 88.1 72.0 62.1 48.0 40.1 21.6
Float current:   ≤ 1.0A
Nijverheidslaan +50/56, B-8540 Deerlijk - BELGIUM
Tel +32 56 617 977 - Fax +32 56 617 955
info@batterysupplies.be - www.batterysupplies.be
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DLC12-200EV
Curves of discharge capacity and ambient temperature
Capacity(%)
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Ambient temperature(℃)
Discharge characteristics at different discharge rate(20℃)
Discharge voltage(V/Cell)
2.30
2.20
2.10
2.00
1.90
1.80
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.40
1.30
0 1 2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20 25 100 200
(min) (h)
Discharge time
2.11C
1C
0.5C
0.2C 0.1C 0.0115C
Curves of float voltage and ambient temperature
Ambient temperature
Charging voltage(V)
15.6
15.0
14.4
13.8
13.2
12.6
12.0
-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 ℃
Mox
Mln
Curves of self-discharge and storage time
Storage time(months)
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
ca
p
ac
it
y(
%
C
1
0
)
Mo d e l P e rf o rm a n c e D i a g ra m s
Application
type
Max
charge
Cycle use
Float use
current
 (A)
Temperature
compensation
5mV/℃/cell
0.5C
3mV/℃/cell
Charge  Voltage(V)
Temp
(℃)
25 -
25
Set
point
14.40
13.65
-
C h a rg i n g p ro c e d u re s
Discharge
rate
1hr 3hr 8hr 10hr
End
voltage
(V)
10.5
10.8 10.8 10.8
Discharge
 current
(A)
0.55C
0.25C
0.12C
0.10C
T h e r a l a ti o n s h i p b e tw e e n d i s c h a rg e c u rre n t a n d  v o l ta g e
Curves of cycle life
 Number of cycles(cycles)
7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
1000
0
20%DOD  30%DOD  40%DOD  50%DOD  60%DOD  70%DOD  80%DOD  100%DOD
（Depth of discharge）
10hr
5hr
3hr
1hr
0℃
10℃
20℃
30℃40℃50℃60℃
Curves of charging characteristics
Temperature correction : -3mV/°C
14.7V-15.0V
10
13.7V-13.9V
0.03CaA
5-8
0.12CaA-0.3CaA